
NORTH OF ENGLAND WEIMARANER SOCIETY 

Elsecar Heritage Centre, Barnsley. 10th April 2010 

Judge: Mrs. H Parkinson (Dogs), Mrs. P Blay (Bitches) &  

Mrs. T Cass (BIS & Stakes) 
 

Minor Puppy Dog (3,0)  

1 Docherty’s Zilverein Leap Of Faith For Crakesdale BPIS 

2 Hawkins’ Sagunto San Hosa 

3 Lester’s Feldhund Argyros 

 

Puppy Dog (4,0)  

1 Docherty’s Zilverein Leap Of Faith For Crakesdale 

2 Palmer’s Kalimor Cody At Parmelly 

3 Clarke’s Sireva The Italian Job For Coastedge 

4 Simpson’s Sireva Final Straw 

 

Junior Dog (6,0)  

1 Danneau’s Kalimor Celtic Storm 

2 Lacy’s Gunalt Full On 

3 McAndrew, Coleman & Murray’s Brackenmist Chill Factor JW 

4 Ruddy’s Netherhill Designed 

5 Clark’s Brackenmist Storm Front 

 

Yearling Dog (10,1)  

1 Dixon’s Robricci Alfie Romeo JW CC & BIS 

2 Danneau’s Kalimor Celtic Storm 

3 Beckett’s Enryb Golf Party 

4 Simpson’s Hundwith Duty To Sireva 

5 Courtney’s Gunalt Hogan 

 

Maiden Dog (1,0) 

1 Docherty’s Zilverein Leap Of Faith For Crakesdale 

 

Novice Dog (5,2 w/d) 

1 Danneau’s Kalimor Celtic Storm 

2 Palmer’s Kalimor Cody At Parmelly 

3 Ruddy’s Netherhill Designed 

 

Graduate Dog (4,2 w/d) 

1 Clarke’s Schonhund Showvanist Over Errytar JW 

2 Clarke’s Sireva The Italian Job For Coastedge 

 

Post Graduate Dog (6,1)  

1 Howarth, Thomson & Alcorn’s Caleydene Cream Puff 

2 Harman’s Lassemista Tango 

3 Docherty’s Czolkins Keeping The Faith At Crakesdale 

4 Kirk’s Kirlivada I Am I Said 

5 Wright’s Lassemista Pasodoble 

 

Limit Dog (11,3)  

1 Ingram’s Gunalt Perfect Foil 

2 Brodie’s Delahawk Super Trooper 

3 Nuttall’s Helmstar Houdini 



4 Brown & Filby’s Enryb Pyjama Party At Desjiem JW 

5 Pyott’s Netherhill Icon 

 

Open Dog (8,2)  

1 Palmer’s Kalimor Kent At Parmelly 

2 Thorne’s Sh Ch Mabanika Sandown JW ShCM 

3 Danneau’s Sh Ch Ansona Gamekeeper At Aarranz JW ShCM 

4 Roberts’ Sh Ch Graufreund Grandeur 

5 Batty & Smith’s Almoor Lord Of The Dance 

 

Veteran Dog (3,0)  

1 Brown & Filby’s Desjiem Dancemaster JW ShCM RCC & BVIS 

2 McAndrew’s Ir Sh Ch Magregor Cosmo Jenks In Brackenmist ShCM 

3 Begg’s Charmist Looking Forward At Longtails 

 

Special Field Trial Dog (No Entries) 

 

Special Longhaired Dog (3,0) 

1 Begg’s Charmist Looking Forward At Longtails B LH  

2 Harman’s Lassemista Tango 

3 Perez-Powell’s Gunalt Morpurgo 

 

Special Working Dog (1,0) 

1 Carpenter’s Aschfahl Hegenmeister JW 

 

Gamekeepers Dog (No Entries) 

 

Minor Puppy Bitch (7,0)  

1 Grime’s Ansona Puzzle Book 

2 Gilbert & Gibbon’s Gunalt Hear Say 

3 Beagrie’s Gunalt Listen 

4 Rayner’s Gunalt Silent Whisper At Raystans 

5 Read’s Longtails Beretta By Whitecross AI 

 

Puppy Bitch (9,1)  

1 Grime’s Ansona Puzzle Book 

2 Thorne’s Mabanika Ooh La La 

3 Perez-Powell’s Gunalt Quirky 

4 Simpson’s Sorry I Haven’t A Clue About Sireva 

5 Robson’s Robricci Audrey Quattro 

 

Junior Bitch (9,0)  

1 Haseley’s Gunalt Sheerspark 

2 Toseland’s Kalimor Dee Dee From Satchville 

3 Carrrington’s Hundwith Duet With Edingorse 

4 Burgess’ Nemrac Nickelbit Norty 

5 Brown & Filby’s Desjiem Mary Christmas JW 

 

Yearling Bitch (10,2)  

1 Haseley’s Gunalt Sheerspark 

2 Adamo’s Robricci Miss Arati At Zakro 

3 Robinson’s Hollieseast Sahnenkirsche 

4 Toseland’s Kalimor Dee Dee From Satchville 



5 Gummerson’s Nagum Alexandrova 

 

Maiden Bitch (4,1) 

1 Grime’s Ansona Puzzle Book 

2 Simpson’s Sireva Phindus 

3 Romeo’s Brackenmist Dawn Breeze 

 

Novice Bitch (2,0) 

1 Gilbert & Gibbon’s Jolenoo Peaches N Cream 

2 Romeo’s Brackenmist Dawn Breeze 

 

Graduate Bitch (4,1) 

1 Radford’s Gunalt Miu Miu For Schonhund JW 

2 Brown & Filby’s Desjiem Mary Christmas JW  

3 Romeo’s Brackenmist Dawn Breeze 

 

Post Graduate Bitch (10,1)  

1 Adamo’s Zakro Priscilla Presley 

2 Hawksby’s Delahawk Domino 

3 Burgess’ Nemrac Nickelbit Norty 

4 Pattison & Scobell’s Sybaris Gossip With Chartis 

5 Brown & Filby’s Desjiem Holly Berry JW 

 

Limit Bitch (10,)  

1 Allison’s Silberstern Blue Heaven RCC 

2 Dyer’s Sharnphilly Apprasil JW 

3 Wardle’s Ranaran Firebird 

4 Chaytor’s Robricci Mia Sadies 

5 Mercuri’s Ghosthunter Calypso 

 

Open Bitch (14,)  

1 Batty & Smith’s Almoor Dancing Queen JW CC & RBIS 

2 Abbott’s Gunalt Who Knows 

3 Radford’s Schonhund Showgirl JW ShCM 

4 Dyer’s Ansona Vanity Fair At Sharnphilly 

5 Wright’s Thrihyrne Poppycarew For Lassemista JW 

 

Veteran Bitch (3,1)  

1 Burgess’ Sh Ch Cavalmist Chaos JW ShCM 

2 Nuttall’s Sh Ch Helmstar Hot Flush 

 

Special Field Trial Bitch (1,0) 

1 Carpenter & Baker’s Aschfahl Foresters Fancy 

 

Special Longhaired Bitch (5,0) 

1 Wright’s Thrihyrne Poppycarew For Lassemista JW 

2 Perez-Powell’s Gunalt Quirky 

3 Wright’s Lassemista Calypso 

4 Begg’s Mowgli Proudly Presents Comfort At Longtails (Imp) 

5 Read’s Longtails Beretta By Whitecross AI 

 

Special Working Bitch (No Entries) 

 

Gamekeepers Bitch (No Entries)  

 



W Holman Open Dog or Bitch Stakes (8,0) 

1 Roberts’ Sh Ch Graufreund Grandeur 

2 Hawkins’ Sagunto Miguel JW 

3 Haseley’s Gunalt Sheerspark 

4 Adamo’s Zakro Elvis Presley 

5 Toseland’s Satchville Phenomenal 

 

Junior Handling Association 

Best Junior Handler was Ricki Riley 11 Years Old 

 

 


